

Corrigendum

In tender document Tender Enquiry No.24/Ortho/132(I)/2016-RISH (ADMN)

Dated: 08-08-2016

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Tender for Plaster Cutting Saw Electrical with Vacuum Suction for Department of Orthopedic" was held on 02-08-2016 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry No. 24/Ortho/132(I)/2016-RISH (ADMN) has been made.

At page no. 18:-

(A) Electric:-

Point Srl No. 08:-

For: Blades should be available of stainless steel, Nitride blades & Titanium Nitride Blades.

Read As: 10 (each) no of Blades should be available of stainless steel, Nitride blades & Titanium Nitride Blades.

(B) With Vacuum Suction

Point Srl No. 13:-

For: Should have maximum weight of 12.5lbs (6.1Kgs).

Read as: Should have maximum weight of 12.5lbs (6.1Kgs) and vacuum capacity 15-20Ltr.

Point Srl No. 15:-

For: Should have diameter of not more than 24.4 inch or 620 mm.

Read as: Should have diameter of not more than 24.4 inch or 620 mm and capacity of vacuum unit 15-20 ltr.

Note: Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till 24-08-2016 at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.